Keep this manual handy and in good condition for continual reference!
User Manual
Dust collector
S01
Dok.ID: 501-180-001_02 • Englisch • 2007-10-15
2 3

Dust collector

Product designation: Dust collector
Make: HAMMER
Model designation: S01
The following EC guidelines were applied: 98/37/EG - Machine Guidelines
 73/23/EWG - Low-Voltage Guidelines
 93/68/EWG - Electromagnetic Tolerance
    Guidelines
The following harmonised norms were applied: EN 292-1  EN 50081-2 (01.92)
 EN 292-2  EN 50082-2 (03.95)
 EN 60204-1
This EC Declaration of Conformity is valid only if the CE label has been affixed to the machine.
Modifying or altering the machine without the express written agreement of the manufacturer shall render the warran-
ty null and void.
EG-Declaration of Conformity
according to Machine Guidelines 98/37/EG i.d. Fassung 98/79/EG
Manufacturer: FELDER
KR-Felder-Straße 1
A-6060 Hall in Tirol
We hereby declare that the machine indicated below, which corresponds to the design and construction of the model
we put on the market, conforms with the safety and health requirements as stated by the EC.
Hall in Tirol, 07.08.2006 Johann Felder, Managing Director
Declaration of Conformity
10 11
C
BA
Dust collector
S01
Dust collector
S01
4 Specifications
4.1 Dimensions and weight
4.2 Operation and storage conditions
 Operation/room temperature +10° to +40° C
 Storage temperature -10° to +50° C
 Basic extractor
 Length A ca. 720 mm
 Width B ca. 380 mm
 Height C (incl Filter) ca. 1670 mm
 Weight 25 kg
 Motor power 0,75, 1x220 V, 50 Hz
 Connection-Ø 100 mm
 Chip bag contents 100 l
 Volume flow max. 950 Cubic meters per hour
Fig. 1:  Total size
4.4 Noise emission
The specified sound emission levels do not take into con-
sideration a possible tolerance range for series produc-
tion and are not considered appropriate to identify the
critical sound level according to the „Sound“ accident
prevention regulations. The critical sound level depends
on the running time, the use of the machine and the en-
viromental conditions. Therefore, the critical sound level
can only be measured in the user‘s workshop.
The specified sound pressure level was measured in a
free field at a distance of 1m from the machine and at a
height of 1,6 m.
 Acoustic value
 Idle 86,2 Decibel
 work 99,2 Decibel
Specifications
10 11
!
"